17 funds available to the University of Wyoming; and
18
19      (ii) The funds are additionally matched in the ratio of 
20 one dollar ($1.00) of appropriated funds for one dollar ($1.00) of 
21 matching funds from non-state funds external to the University of 
22 Wyoming, but not to exceed one million five hundred thousand 
23 dollars ($1,500,000.00) from non-state funds external to the 
24 University of Wyoming.
25
26 (b) Funds shall be released to the University of Wyoming under 
27 subsection (a) of this footnote in increments of not less than one 
28 hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) as required matching ratios